MONTPELLIER
FEBRUARY 6, 2020
7:00 AM CET



Sharon Laboratories capitalizes on Deinove to sustain its development activities

- The signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) covers the development and marketing of an exclusive range of bio-based ingredients for personal care from DEINOVE's platform.
- This decisive and unprecedented agreement, to be finalized by the end of March 2020, will have an initial term of 3 years and provides for partial financing of activities and royalties on sales.
- Even before the conclusion of the contractual agreement, Sharon Laboratories demonstrates its commitment with the immediate payment of \$200k, being only a part of the substantial upfront payment to be paid after the signing of the final agreement.

DEINOVE (Euronext Growth Paris: ALDEI), a French biotech company that uses a disruptive approach to develop innovative antibiotics and bio-based active ingredients for cosmetics, announced having signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Israeli group Sharon Laboratories, a specialist in preservative solutions for personal care. It aims at entering into an exclusive partnership for the development and marketing of a range of new bio-based solutions, including bioactives, arising from DEINOVE's platform.

Expanding the potential of DEINOVE's platform towards advanced bio-based applications

Sharon Laboratories is a world leader in preservative solutions for personal care. Driven by the growing consumer and brand demand for naturally and sustainably sourced ingredients, Sharon Laboratories wishes to entrust DEINOVE with joint development of a new range of bio-based and differentiated solutions.

This collaborative R&D program will benefit from DEINOVE's accumulated expertise in leveraging the properties of its collection of rare microorganisms. It will expand the potential of DEINOVE's biotechnology platform to a substantial and promising market, building on Sharon Laboratories 40 years of experience in the personal care preservation field. The global cosmetic market is seeking natural solutions to replace existing synthetic ingredients. As the natural cosmetics segment continues to grow, the demand for such ingredients will grow with it.

The draft agreement grants an exclusivity in various ingredient and functions to Sharon Laboratories, keeping DEINOVE's free to develop additional collaborations.

A path-breaking partnership

DEINOVE and Sharon Laboratories have signed an MoU for an agreement to be finalized by the end of the first quarter of 2020. This decisive agreement has an initial term of 3 years and provides for the regular payment of significant milestones, amounting to several millions of dollars, as well as royalties on sales once commercialized. Sharon Laboratories demonstrates its commitment with the immediate \$200k payment.

MONTPELLIER FEBRUARY 6, 2020 7:00 AM CET





"This upcoming decisive and unprecedented agreement with Sharon Laboratories underlines the quality and versatility of our technological platform. Expanding into the demanding and promising new fields and functions is a great opportunity for DEINOVE. Doing so in the framework of an exclusive agreement with one of the main industry leaders, who shows his commitment already today, would ensure our success", says Charles Woler, CEO of DEINOVE.

"We are excited to enter into this new field which we believe is the future of the cosmetic industry. Sharon Laboratories created a strong foundation for expedited growth, and we find DEINOVE to be the right partner to join us in this journey. We believe DEINOVE's technology, know-how and people align well with Sharon's strong capabilities and growth strategy", says Ari Melamud, CEO of Sharon Laboratories.

ABOUT SHARON LABORATORIES

Sharon Laboratories is a global supplier of preservative solutions for personal care, and specialty ingredients for the food industry, delivering innovative solutions to customers worldwide.

Sharon Laboratories' customers enjoy full service and support throughout the development, production and product marketing phases, with emphasis on innovation, quality, flexibility and technical support.

This enables manufacturers to supply the consumer with safe products that meet the strictest market and regulatory requirements and regulations.

For over 40 years, Sharon laboratories has been an approved supplier to many global companies and industry leaders and has an established network of local distribution channels in over 50 countries.

ABOUT DEINOVE

DEINOVE is a French biotechnology company, a leader in disruptive innovation, which aims to help meet the challenges of antibiotic resistance and the transition to a sustainable production model for the cosmetics and nutrition industries.

DEINOVE has developed a unique and comprehensive expertise in the field of rare bacteria that it can decipher, culture, and optimize to disclose unsuspected possibilities and induce them to produce biobased molecules with activities of interest on an industrial scale. To do so, DEINOVE has been building and documenting since its creation an unparalleled biodiversity bank that it exploits thanks to a unique technological platform in Europe.

DEINOVE is organized around two areas of expertise:

 ANTIBIOTICS, New-generation anti-infective drugs: A first antibiotic candidate is now in Phase II. The Company is also pursuing the systematic exploration of biodiversity to supply its portfolio with new leads, drawing notably on partnerships with bioMérieux and Naicons (AGIR program supported by Bpifrance). MONTPELLIER
FEBRUARY 6, 2020
7:00 AM CET





BIOACTIVES, Active ingredients of natural origin with cosmetics as the first market and
potential in nutrition and health: DEINOVE is already marketing a first cosmetic active
ingredient, a second in partnership with Greentech and plans to launch new assets in 2020.
 Several other cosmetic actives are in development, including with Oléos (Hallstar Group)
and Dow. It also runs a program in animal nutrition with Groupe Avril.

Within the Euromedecine science park located in Montpellier, DEINOVE employs 60 employees, mainly researchers, engineers, and technicians, and has filed more than 350 patent applications internationally. The Company has been listed on EURONEXT GROWTH® since April 2010.

CONTACTS

Investors

Coralie Martin

Communication, Marketing and Investor Relations

Ph.: +33 (0)4 48 19 01 60 coralie.martin@deinove.com

Media

ALIZE RP

Caroline Carmagnol

Ph.: +33 (0)6 64 18 99 59 deinove@alizerp.com

Visit www.deinove.com

